502365079 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michael J Gardner	07/21/2009	
Glenn A Baker	07/21/2009	
Mirko Champa	07/21/2009	
Jim Bias	07/14/2009	
Jeffery Sutherland	07/21/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halex/Scott Fetzer Company			
Street Address:	23901 Aurora Road			
City:	Bedford Heights			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44146			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13647028			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202395.00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret A. Hrivnak
	PATENT

502365079 REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0646

136/17028

CH \$40,00

Signature:	/Bret A. Hrivnak/	
Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment_fromParent#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_fromParent#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0647

Practitioner's Docket No. 202395.00007 US

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Michael J. Gardner 5204 Sodalite Drive Hudson, OH 44236 Nationality: US

Glenn A. Baker 807 Starkweather Cleveland, OH 44413 Nationality: US

Mirko Champa 5994 Columbia Road North Olmstead, OH 44070 Nationality: US

Jim Bias 16302 Bontura Street Cypress, TX 77429 Nationality: US

Jeffrey Sutherland 2317 N. Fairway Circle Mogadore, Ohio 44260 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Halex/Scott Fetzer Company 23901 Aurora Rd. Bedford Heights, OH 44146 State of Formation: Delaware

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any improvements thereto, which is entitled:

PORTABLE FASTENER DRIVING DEVICE

and which is found in: the U.S. National Stage Entry of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/052369; PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/052369 filed on January 29, 2008; United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/944,607 filed November 24, 2007; U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/887,091 filed January 29, 2007; and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all such applications and Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, of Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP, Customer No. 21324, of One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300 Akron, Ohio 44311, to insert hereinafter when known the Application No. and the filing date for the U.S. National Stage Entry noted above: Application No. 12/510, 386 filed July 28, 2009

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS V	VHEREOF,	We have	hereunto	set hand	and so	eal this _		day of
Date:	7-21-0	9	ny salah ang managan kanan	Eighou	fre of Mic	phoel I (Cardner		· .
Date:	7-21.	-09		V	re of Gle	12	<u> </u>		
Date: _	21504	12009	·	M	re of Min		<u>L</u>		lpann'
Date: _	July	14,20	09		4	n C	-		
Date:	7/21,	109		Do	ire of Jef	The	Anerland		
			l		1		Assignm	ent of Invention-	-page 2 of 2

Akr - 187317.1